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CoC Number: KY-500
CoC Name: Kentucky Balance of State CoC
Total Award: $13,549.068

Awards by Component:

# of New New Project #of Renewal Renewal Proj. # of Exp. Exp. Project # of YHDP YHDP Planning / UFA Total # Total % of CoC
Projectst Award Total Projects Award Total Projectst Award Total!  Projects Award Total Award Total of Proj. Award Award
Permanent Housing
PH - Permanent Supportive Housing 2 $465,835 26 $4,161,432 1 $504,185 0 $0 nfa 29 $5,131,452 38%
PH - Rapid Re-housing 0 $0 7 $1,869,193 1 $1,470,150 2 $312,257 nfa 10 $3,651,600 27%
Joint TH - Rapid Re-housing 0 $0 2 $340,396 1 $1,884,435 0 $0 nfa 3 $2,224,831 16%
Transitional Housing 0 $0 1 $282,902 0 $0 2 $259,965 n/a 3 $542,867 4%
Supportive Services Only 2 $166,025 7 $870,827 0 $0 1 $324,080 n/a 10 $1,360,932 10%
HMIS 0 $0 2 $295,215 0 $0 0 $0 n/a 2 $295,215 2%
CoC Planning Grant 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 $342,171 1 $342,171 3%
GRAND TOTAL 4 $631,860 45 $7,819,965 3 $3,858,770 5 $896,302 $342,171 58  $13,549,068
% of Total Award 4.6% 57.7% 28.4% 6.6% 2.5%
Project level award summary:
Permanent Housing
PH - Permanent Supportive Housing
Recipient Name Project Name Project Type Awarded Amount
Kentucky Housing Corporation HHCK BOS PSH Renewal project $826,507.00
Kentucky Housing Corporation LifeSkills PH TBRA Combined Expansion project $504,185.00
Kentucky Housing Corporation Region 6 Permanent Housing Project Renewal project $391,567.00
Kentucky Housing Corporation CAC PSH Renewal project $331,646.00
New Vista of The Bluegrass, Inc. New Vista BGADD PSH New project $323,642.00

*Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/
1Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.



Kentucky Housing Corporation
Kentucky Housing Corporation

Center for Independent Living Options, Inc.

Kentucky Housing Corporation
Kentucky Housing Corporation
Welcome House of No. KY, Inc.
Kentucky Housing Corporation
Welcome House of No. KY, Inc.

Kentucky Housing Corporation
Kentucky Housing Corporation
Kentucky Housing Corporation
Kentucky Housing Corporation
Kentucky Housing Corporation

Kentucky Housing Corporation
Transitions, Inc.

Kentucky Housing Corporation
Kentucky Housing Corporation
Kentucky Housing Corporation
Kentucky Housing Corporation

Mountain Comprehensive Care Center

Kentucky Housing Corporation
Kentucky Housing Corporation

Mountain Comprehensive Care Center

Kentucky Housing Corporation

PH - Rapid Re-housing
Recipient Name

KCADV

Kentucky Housing Corporation
Welcome House of No. KY, Inc.
Kentucky Housing Corporation
Kentucky Housing Corporation
Kentucky Housing Corporation

Housing First Balance of State Region 6

PEACE Housing Program

Housing for Persons with Disabilities

CILO Supportive Housing Program

Kentucky River Community Care PH - TRA

Welcome House PSH

Northern Kentucky Permanent Supportive Housing Program

Welcome House: Buffalo Trace - Permanent Supportive
Housing

Merryman House Permanent Housing

Northern Kentucky Permanent Housing Program
Hope Self-Help Housing Expansion

Pennyroyal PSH

Kentucky River Community Care Sponsor-Based S+C
Program

Mountain Comprehensive Care Shelter Plus Care Program
Transitions Permanent Housing Program FY2021
Harlan Permanent Housing Program

KRCC- CoC Leasing Grant

LivWell Heartland CARES PSH

King's Crossing

Mountain Housing SRA

Kentucky River Community Care PH - PRA
MCC Shelby Valley Independent Living Program
Layne House Apartments

Estill County Rental Project

Project Name

KCADV Rapid ReHousing--DV Bonus
KCADV BoS RRH

Welcome House CoC RRH Consolidation
CCCS RRH Program

Northern Kentucky Rapid Rehousing Program
KRCC RRH

*Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/

1Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.
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Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
New project

Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project

Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project

Project Type

Expansion project

Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project

$316,295.00
$277,023.00
$220,200.00
$220,146.00
$216,121.00
$188,968.00
$155,355.00
$142,193.00

$134,862.00
$117,032.00
$102,312.00
$97,578.00
$83,355.00

$82,385.00
$64,807.00
$62,317.00
$48,500.00
$46,919.00
$38,959.00
$38,929.00
$34,002.00
$29,865.00
$19,068.00
$16,714.00

Awarded Amount
$1,470,150.00

$407,658.00
$360,501.00
$309,795.00
$307,311.00
$219,171.00
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KCEOC Community Action Partnership
Kentucky Housing Corporation
Kentucky River Community Care, Inc.
Kentucky Housing Corporation

Joint TH - Rapid Re-housing
Recipient Name

Barren River Area Safe Space, Inc.
Clark County Homeless Coalition

Community Action Council for Lexington-Fayette,

Bourbon, Harrison, and Nicholas Counties

Transitional Housing
Recipient Name
Kentucky Housing Corporation

Kentucky River Community Care, Inc.
KCEOC Community Action Partnership

Supportive Services Only
Recipient Name

Welcome House of No. KY, Inc.
Kentucky River Community Care, Inc.
Welcome House of No. KY, Inc.
Kentucky Housing Corporation
Kentucky Housing Corporation

Homeless and Housing Coalition of Kentucky, Inc.

Kentucky River Community Care, Inc.

Welcome House of No. KY, Inc.
Welcome House of No. KY, Inc.
Mountain Comprehensive Care Center

HMIS

Recipient Name

KCEOC-COC YHDP RRH Project FY2021

Gateway House Rapid Rehousing Program Expansion
KRCC YHDP RRH Replacement Project Application 2021
Jarnigan Place RRH

Project Name

BRASS Joint TH-RRH DV BONUS
CCHC Joint TH-RRH
Crisis and Housing Support

Project Name

Safe Harbor Transitional Housing
KRCC YHDP TH Crisis
KCEOC- COC YHDP TH Project FY2021

Project Name

Gaining Access through Programs and Services
KRCC YHDP SSO

Homeless Services Project

Southeast Kentucky Homeless and Housing Alliance
KHC KY BoS CoC Coordinated Entry Project
Region 6 Coordinated Entry

Kentucky River Community Care-CoC Coordinated Entry
KY0185

Northern Kentucky Coordinated Entry
Welcome House: Buffalo Trace - Coordinated Entry
Big Sandy Coordinated Entry

Project Name

*Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/

1Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.
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YHDP project
Renewal project
YHDP project
Renewal project

Project Type
Expansion project
Renewal project
Renewal project

Project Type

Renewal project
YHDP project
YHDP project

Project Type

Renewal project
YHDP project
Renewal project
Renewal project
New project
Renewal project
Renewal project

Renewal project
New project
Renewal project

Project Type

$158,933.00
$157,893.00
$153,324.00
$106,864.00

Awarded Amount

$1,884,435.00
$184,948.00
$155,448.00

Awarded Amount

$282,902.00
$130,000.00
$129,965.00

Awarded Amount

$325,851.00
$324,080.00
$198,481.00
$198,420.00
$125,000.00

$41,025.00

$41,025.00

$41,025.00
$41,025.00
$25,000.00

Awarded Amount



| £ HUD's 2021 Continuum of Care Program Funding Awards*
&

Kentucky Housing Corporation Kentucky Homeless Management Information System

Renewal project $170,000.00
Kentucky Housing Corporation KYHMIS Consolidation Renewal project $125,215.00
CoC Planning Grant
Recipient Name Project Name Project Type Awarded Amount
Kentucky Housing Corporation KY500 CoC Planning Grant FY2021 Planning project $342,171.00

*Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/
1Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.





