

CoC Number: KY-500

CoC Name: Kentucky Balance of State CoC

Total Award: \$13,549,068

Awards by Component:

	# of New Projects ¹	New Project Award Total	# of Renewal Projects	Renewal Proj. Award Total	# of Exp. Projects ¹	Exp. Project Award Total ¹	# of YHDP Projects	YHDP Award Total	Planning / UFA Award Total	Total # of Proj.		% of CoC Award
Permanent Housing												
PH - Permanent Supportive Housing	2	\$465,835	26	\$4,161,432	1	\$504,185	0	\$0	n/a	29	\$5,131,452	38%
PH - Rapid Re-housing	0	\$0	7	\$1,869,193	1	\$1,470,150	2	\$312,257	n/a	10	\$3,651,600	27%
Joint TH - Rapid Re-housing	0	\$0	2	\$340,396	1	\$1,884,435	0	\$0	n/a	3	\$2,224,831	16%
Transitional Housing	0	\$0	1	\$282,902	0	\$0	2	\$259,965	n/a	3	\$542,867	4%
Supportive Services Only	2	\$166,025	7	\$870,827	0	\$0	1	\$324,080	n/a	10	\$1,360,932	10%
HMIS	0	\$0	2	\$295,215	0	\$0	0	\$0	n/a	2	\$295,215	2%
CoC Planning Grant	0	\$0	0	\$0	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$342,171	1	\$342,171	3%
GRAND TOTAL	4	\$631,860	45	\$7,819,965	3	\$3,858,770	5	\$896,302	\$342,171	58	\$13,549,068	
% of Total Award		4.6%		57.7%		28.4%		6.6%	2.5%			

Project level award summary:

Permanent Housing

PH - Permanent Supportive Housing

Recipient Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
Kentucky Housing Corporation	HHCK BOS PSH	Renewal project	\$826,507.00
Kentucky Housing Corporation	LifeSkills PH TBRA Combined	Expansion project	\$504,185.00
Kentucky Housing Corporation	Region 6 Permanent Housing Project	Renewal project	\$391,567.00
Kentucky Housing Corporation	CAC PSH	Renewal project	\$331,646.00
New Vista of The Bluegrass, Inc.	New Vista BGADD PSH	New project	\$323,642.00

^{*}Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/

¹Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.



Kentucky Housing Corporation	Housing First Balance of State Region 6	Renewal project	\$316,295.00
Kentucky Housing Corporation	PEACE Housing Program	Renewal project	\$277,023.00
Center for Independent Living Options, Inc.	Housing for Persons with Disabilities	Renewal project	\$220,200.00
Kentucky Housing Corporation	CILO Supportive Housing Program	Renewal project	\$220,146.00
Kentucky Housing Corporation	Kentucky River Community Care PH - TRA	Renewal project	\$216,121.00
Welcome House of No. KY, Inc.	Welcome House PSH	Renewal project	\$188,968.00
Kentucky Housing Corporation	Northern Kentucky Permanent Supportive Housing Program	Renewal project	\$155,355.00
Welcome House of No. KY, Inc.	Welcome House: Buffalo Trace - Permanent Supportive Housing	New project	\$142,193.00
Kentucky Housing Corporation	Merryman House Permanent Housing	Renewal project	\$134,862.00
Kentucky Housing Corporation	Northern Kentucky Permanent Housing Program	Renewal project	\$117,032.00
Kentucky Housing Corporation	Hope Self-Help Housing Expansion	Renewal project	\$102,312.00
Kentucky Housing Corporation	Pennyroyal PSH	Renewal project	\$97,578.00
Kentucky Housing Corporation	Kentucky River Community Care Sponsor-Based S+C Program	Renewal project	\$83,355.00
Kentucky Housing Corporation	Mountain Comprehensive Care Shelter Plus Care Program	Renewal project	\$82,385.00
Transitions, Inc.	Transitions Permanent Housing Program FY2021	Renewal project	\$64,807.00
Kentucky Housing Corporation	Harlan Permanent Housing Program	Renewal project	\$62,317.00
Kentucky Housing Corporation	KRCC- CoC Leasing Grant	Renewal project	\$48,500.00
Kentucky Housing Corporation	LivWell Heartland CARES PSH	Renewal project	\$46,919.00
Kentucky Housing Corporation	King's Crossing	Renewal project	\$38,959.00
Mountain Comprehensive Care Center	Mountain Housing SRA	Renewal project	\$38,929.00
Kentucky Housing Corporation	Kentucky River Community Care PH - PRA	Renewal project	\$34,002.00
Kentucky Housing Corporation	MCC Shelby Valley Independent Living Program	Renewal project	\$29,865.00
Mountain Comprehensive Care Center	Layne House Apartments	Renewal project	\$19,068.00
Kentucky Housing Corporation	Estill County Rental Project	Renewal project	\$16,714.00

PH - Rapid Re-housing

Recipient Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
Recipient Name	1 Toject Name	110ject Type	Awar ded Amount
KCADV	KCADV Rapid ReHousingDV Bonus	Expansion project	\$1,470,150.00
Kentucky Housing Corporation	KCADV BoS RRH	Renewal project	\$407,658.00
Welcome House of No. KY, Inc.	Welcome House CoC RRH Consolidation	Renewal project	\$360,501.00
Kentucky Housing Corporation	CCCS RRH Program	Renewal project	\$309,795.00
Kentucky Housing Corporation	Northern Kentucky Rapid Rehousing Program	Renewal project	\$307,311.00
Kentucky Housing Corporation	KRCC RRH	Renewal project	\$219,171.00

^{*}Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/
¹Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.



KCEOC Community Action Partnership	KCEOC-COC YHDP RRH Project FY2021	YHDP project	\$158,933.00
Kentucky Housing Corporation	Gateway House Rapid Rehousing Program Expansion	Renewal project	\$157,893.00
Kentucky River Community Care, Inc.	KRCC YHDP RRH Replacement Project Application 2021	YHDP project	\$153,324.00
Kentucky Housing Corporation	Jarnigan Place RRH	Renewal project	\$106,864.00

Joint TH - Rapid Re-housing

Recipient Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
Barren River Area Safe Space, Inc.	BRASS Joint TH-RRH DV BONUS	Expansion project	\$1,884,435.00
Clark County Homeless Coalition	CCHC Joint TH-RRH	Renewal project	\$184,948.00
Community Action Council for Lexington-Fayette, Bourbon, Harrison, and Nicholas Counties	Crisis and Housing Support	Renewal project	\$155,448.00

Transitional Housing

Recipient Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
Kentucky Housing Corporation	Safe Harbor Transitional Housing	Renewal project	\$282,902.00
Kentucky River Community Care, Inc.	KRCC YHDP TH Crisis	YHDP project	\$130,000.00
KCEOC Community Action Partnership	KCEOC- COC YHDP TH Project FY2021	YHDP project	\$129,965.00

Supportive Services Only

Recipient Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
Welcome House of No. KY, Inc.	Gaining Access through Programs and Services	Renewal project	\$325,851.00
Kentucky River Community Care, Inc.	KRCC YHDP SSO	YHDP project	\$324,080.00
Welcome House of No. KY, Inc.	Homeless Services Project	Renewal project	\$198,481.00
Kentucky Housing Corporation	Southeast Kentucky Homeless and Housing Alliance	Renewal project	\$198,420.00
Kentucky Housing Corporation	KHC KY BoS CoC Coordinated Entry Project	New project	\$125,000.00
Homeless and Housing Coalition of Kentucky, Inc.	Region 6 Coordinated Entry	Renewal project	\$41,025.00
Kentucky River Community Care, Inc.	Kentucky River Community Care-CoC Coordinated Entry KY0185	Renewal project	\$41,025.00
Welcome House of No. KY, Inc.	Northern Kentucky Coordinated Entry	Renewal project	\$41,025.00
Welcome House of No. KY, Inc.	Welcome House: Buffalo Trace - Coordinated Entry	New project	\$41,025.00
Mountain Comprehensive Care Center	Big Sandy Coordinated Entry	Renewal project	\$25,000.00

HMIS

Recipient Name Project Name Project Type Awarded Amount

^{*}Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/
¹Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.



Kentucky Housing CorporationKentucky Homeless Management Information SystemRenewal project\$170,000.00Kentucky Housing CorporationKYHMIS ConsolidationRenewal project\$125,215.00

CoC Planning Grant

Recipient NameProject NameProject TypeAwarded AmountKentucky Housing CorporationKY500 CoC Planning Grant FY2021Planning project\$342,171.00